
OUR MISSION STATEMENT
As a ministry of Christ the King Parish, Christ the King School upholds the teaching of Jesus Christ and the doctrine of the Roman Catholic Church.  Christ

the King School nurtures the development of all students through the journey of faith, academics and physical growth in an atmosphere that encourages
them to recognize their strengths, overcome their weaknesses with the opportunity to reach their potential - spiritually and academically.
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WEEK OF 5/6/25

Tuesday, May 6, 2025
NYS Math Testing - Grades 3 - 8

Wednesday, May 7, 2025
NYS Math Testing - Grades 3 - 8

Friday, May 9, 2025
Mass- 8:00 am

Flowers for Love
Crowning of Mary 1:15 pm

Tuesday, May 13, 2025
Eighth Grade Bake Sale

Monday, May 19, 2025
Scholastic Book Fair with Grandparents

May, 2025

Calendar of Events
Week of OCctober 8, 2024

Friday, October 11, 2024 - no school for students - professional development day

Monday, October 14, 2024 - no school - IndigenousPeoples’ Day

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 - Fire Prevention Presentation

Friday, October 18, 2024 - Sports’ Boosters Basket Raffle - 6:00pm - 8:00pm 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 

CTK WEEKLYCTK WEEKLY

 Dear God, we know there are many ways for people to show they believe in
you.  Help us to see clearly the good in all your people.  Help us to
appreciate the diverse ways in which people honor your holy name. We ask
this in the name of Jesus Christ.  Amen
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MRS. WANGLER’S
MESSAGE

May 6 , 2025th

Good Afternoon, Parents!

For the month of May, we will be praying the Memorare in addition to our other prayers. This prayer is a very powerful
prayer to Our Blessed Mother. I will put all of you in my intentions as I say this prayer, especially all of our mothers. Happy
Mother’s Day!

Remember, O most gracious Virgin Mary,
 that never was it known that anyone who fled to your protection,
 implored your help, or sought your intercession,
 was left unaided.
 Inspired by this confidence,
 I fly unto you, O Virgin of virgins, my Mother.
 To you do I come, before you I stand, sinful and sorrowful.
 O Mother of the Word Incarnate,
 despise not my petitions,
 but in your mercy, hear and answer me.
 Amen.

*Congratulations to the 3  Grade First Communicants. May God Bless them!rd

*Tuesday, May 6  and Wednesday, May 7  is the NYS Math exam. All may come dressed down APPROPRIATELY on
Wednesday. NO short shorts, etc. 

th th

*Friday, May 9  we have 8 am Mass, Flowers for Love Bouquets, and the Crowning of Mary outside on Lamarck @ 1:15 pm.
(Tuesday’s crowning is postponed to Friday.)

th,

*Thank you, 8 grade students and parents, for a wonderful luncheon this past Friday!th

*The Middle School Dance is on Friday, May 16 , right here in our gym from 7 pm - 9 pm. Flyers will be coming home!th

*Finally, Happy Teacher Appreciation to all of our fabulous teachers! Happy Administrative Assistant Day to Mrs. Della Posta
and Nurses’ Day to Sheila Justin!

 
   
Peace, Love, and Prayers,

Mrs. Wangler



 Upcoming Events:

  Flowers for Love, Friday, May 9, 2025

 Scholastic Book Fair & Grandparents Day: Monday, May 19, 2025

 SAVE THE DATE: Inaugural Golf Tournament: Saturday, June 7, 2025

 Family Fun Night: Friday, June 13, 2025

 Field Day and hot dog lunch: Monday, June 16, 2025  

PARENTS’ GUILD
MESSAGES

CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL 2 LAMARCK DRIVE SNYDER, NY 14226 716-839-0473 WWW.MYCTKSCHOOL.COM

Any Questions? Contact us at parentsguild@myctkschool.com

Parents’ Guild Board Member Alert: The Treasurer position will need to be filled starting
Fall 2025; please see Mr. Klein with any questions regarding board member duties and
responsibilities

SAVE THE DATE: Parents’ Night Out – July 2025 – more details coming soon

 



SPORTS’ BOOSTERS 
MESSAGES
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Soccer Update:
Our CTK Mites (Grades 1 & 2) started off their season with a hard-fought victory, 5 - 4, in the rain on
Thursday night. Leading the way in scoring for CTK were Leo Wopperer and Luciano Randaccio. The Mites
are back in action this week, Wednesday the 7 , at 6 pm @ UB Clark Hall and Sunday,  the 11th at 1 pm @ St.
Amelia's.

th

The CTK PeeWee (Grades 2, 3 & 4) will start their season this week with 2 games, Wednesday and Thursday,
both at 5 pm, and both at UB Clark Hall. Good Luck, Badgers!

The CTK J.V. team (grades 5 & 6) won a rain-drenched game (9-1), with scoring from Eddie Schmitt, Michael
Nicholson, Emma Hartrich, and Lucas Dantas. This week J.V. plays Thursday, the 8 , at 6 pm @ UB Clark Hallth

Our Varsity players (Grades 7 & 8) combined with St. Amelia’s, had their first game Sunday. They fought
hard, especially in tough conditions with the rain and muddy field, but came up short. They are back on the
"pitch" this Thursday, the 8th at 5 pm @ Alden Town Park.  

Track Update:
The track team will practice again on Tuesday, the 6th, from 2:15-3:15 pm in preparation for our Diocesan
meet to be held on Tuesday, May 13th at St. Francis High School. This meet takes place during school.
Parents, your student should be bringing home a permission slip this week. 

Intramural Floor Hockey
Thank you, parents, for allowing your children to participate in the floor hockey program in conjunction
with the Buffalo Sabres. The program is complete, and we look forward to tweaking and growing the
program next year.

Flag Football
The CTK flag football team was victorious Sunday against Our Lady of Victory, 19-12. Matthew Klein Jr. led
the way with a receiving touchdown and an interception return for a touchdown. Wyatt Pegnia and PJ
DiPirro split time quarterbacking the team and distributed the ball to each player to make a balanced attack.
The team is back in action Sunday, May 11th, at 2 pm @ St. Joe's Collegiate Institute Field 1 vs. St. Joseph's
University. 

Go Badgers!

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf_PbdbvU2T9egs3mst4T31uZJQZkxLwSrXc0_ml0C1ln1iqQ/viewform?usp=sf_link


FACULTY & STAFF
CONTACT INFORMATION

Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler

Rev. Msgr. Paul A. Litwin

Office Manager - Mrs. Annette Della Posta

Health Office - Miss Justin

Pre-K3 - Ms. Kim Ferron

Pre-K4 - Mrs. Amy Connolly

Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson

First Grade - Miss Kelly Griebner

Second Grade - Miss Stephanie Hannold

Third Grade - Mrs. Pam Piotrowski

Fourth Grade - Mr. Christopher Downey

Fifth Grade - Miss Nicole Jaszczak

Math - Mrs. Cara Swisher

Social Studies - Mrs. Lena Blair

ELA - Mrs. Lauren Berowski

Middle School Religion - Miss Doka

Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis

Spanish - Mrs. Maureen Pfeifer

Music/Art - Ms. Reilly Brouillard

Science - Mrs. Debra Abrams

mwangler@myctkschool.com

716-839-1430

office@myctkschool.com

sjustin@myctkschool.com  &  716-314-7321

kferron@myctkschool.com

aconnolly@myctkschool.com

fnicholson@myctkschool.com

kgriebner@myctkschool.com

shannold@myctkschool.com

ppiotrowski@myctkschool.com

cdowney@myctkschool.com

njaszczak@myctkschool.com

cswisher@myctkschool.com

lblair@myctkschool.com

lberowski@myctkschool.com

mdoka@myctkschool.com

fantoniadis@myctkschool.com

mpfeifer@myctkschool.com

rbrouillard@myctkschool.com

mkleinpe@myctkschool.com

dabrams@myctkschool.com

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski. ................mwesolowski@myctkschool.com 
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Physical Education - Mr. Matthew Klein ..............

....................................................
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AIS - Miss Jennifer Porreca ......................................jporreca@myctkschool.com




